
HEATS
Driver # Driver name Kart # Position Fastest 

Lap
Kart # Position Fastest Lap FLT heat Heats 

Rank
FLT/DAY Heat 1 

Points
Heat 2 
Points

Final 
Points

FLD 
Bonus

Total 
Points

Group 1
1 Mark Ventress 5 9 32.734 16 10 31.610 31.610 20 31.304 2 1 4 7
2 Lishan DeSilva 11 3 31.144 11 4 30.752 30.752 6 29.885 8 7 26 41
3 Mark Elder 14 2 31.437 2 3 30.584 30.584 4 29.493 9 8 38 2 57
4 Ash Bechan 13 1 30.345 9 1 30.082 30.082 1 29.421 10 10 40 3 63
5 Glen Dalby 4 4 31.599 7 7 30.789 30.789 11 30.442 7 4 18 29
6 Tim Hull 2 10 32.266 12 6 31.320 31.320 16 29.386 1 5 20 5 31
7 Paul Clark 9 8 32.536 6 9 31.474 31.474 18 31.010 3 2 8 13
8 Karl Fiddes 6 5 31.833 13 2 30.100 30.100 5 30.006 6 9 36 51
9 Keith Dalby 12 7 32.096 14 5 31.667 31.667 12 30.530 4 6 14 24

10 Justin Pitt 16 6 32.035 5 8 31.537 31.537 14 30.339 5 3 16 24

Group 2
11 Tom Davies 5 3 31.926 6 7 31.060 31.060 10 30.492 8 4 34 46
12 Alex Taylor 11 10 32.926 12 9 31.155 31.155 19 29.974 1 2 10 13
13 Matt Gray 14 2 31.015 11 6 30.699 30.699 7 30.311 9 5 24 38
14 Carl Pamplin 4 6 32.399 5 10 32.121 32.121 17 30.737 5 1 6 12
15 Paul Davies 16 1 31.577 4 3 30.710 30.710 2 30.317 10 8 30 48
16 Tim Barnes 6 4 31.358 14 1 30.500 30.500 3 30.468 7 10 22 39
17 Phil Josephs 12 7 32.712 2 8 31.392 31.392 15 31.392 4 3 2 9
18 Craig Burnet 2 9 32.673 16 5 31.178 31.178 13 31.010 2 6 12 20
19 George Adams 9 8 31.746 13 2 30.913 30.913 9 30.004 3 9 28 40
20 Michael Andresen 13 5 31.393 9 4 30.874 30.874 8 30.280 6 7 32 45

FINALS
Grid A Final Final 

Position
Fastest 

Lap
Kart #

1 Ash Bechan 1 29.421 11
2 Paul Davies 6 30.317 5
3 Tim Barnes 10 30.468 6
4 Mark Elder 2 29.493 4
5 Karl Fiddes 3 30.006 14
6 Lishan DeSilva 8 29.885 9
7 Matt Gray 9 30.311 16
8 Michael Andresen 5 30.280 13
9 George Adams 7 30.004 2

10 Tom Davies 4 30.492 12

Grid B Final Kart #
1 Glen Dalby 2 30.442 2
2 Keith Dalby 4 30.530 4
3 Craig Burnet 5 31.010 5
4 Justin Pitt 3 30.339 3
5 Phil Josephs 10 32.784 10
6 Tim Hull 1 29.386 1
7 Carl Pamplin 8 30.737 8
8 Paul Clark 7 31.010 7
9 Alex Taylor 6 29.974 6

10 Mark Ventress 9 31.304 9

Fastest Lap Times of the Day Points
1st Tim Hull 29.386 5
2nd Ash Bechan 29.421 3
3rd Mark Elder 29.493 2

Championship Leaderboard
Round 1 
Points

Round 2 
Points

Round 3 
Points

Total
3 1 Paul Davies 52 40 48 140
9 2 Tim Hull 46 54 31 131

11 3 Ash Bechan 61 63 124
10 4 Tom Davies 46 29 46 121
16 5 Lishan DeSilva 60 0 41 101

8 6 Tim Barnes 57 39 96
1 7 George Adams 55 0 40 95

8 Glen Dalby 25 41 29 95
12 9 Paul Clark 51 15 13 79

2 10 Al Kopustas 35 39 0 74
23 11 Justin Pitt 47 24 71
17 12 Keith Dalby 19 20 24 63

4 13 David Lyons 30 28 0 58
5 14 Mark Elder 57 57
6 15 Sarah Hunter 43 12 0 55

24 16 Karl Fiddes 51 51
7 17 Reuben Tang 47 0 47

14 18 Ross Thomson 45 0 45
21 19 Michael Andresen 45 45
22 20 Chris Hull 45 0 0 45
13 21 Michael Lai 45 0 45
20 22 Matt Gray 38 38
15 23 Carl Pamplin 26 0 12 38
25 24 Phil Josephs 15 0 9 24
26 25 Mark Ventress 17 7 24
27 26 Lakmal DeSilva 22 0 0 22
18 27 Harry Hunter 21 0 21
28 28 Daniel Rogers 12 9 0 21
19 29 Alain Brideson 17 0 0 17
29 30 Marc Anthony Jurisich 14 0 0 14

31 Alex Taylor 13 13
32 Tim Mead 12 0 12
33 Andrew Thorburn 11 0 0 11
34 Danny Wong 11 0 11
35 Habib Sheber (Billy) 7 0 0 7

Heat 1 Heat 2
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